RELEASE 3:20.5.07 APPENDIX B

(revised May 2007)  B1

BOUNDARY POINTS between EDINBURGH TRAVELAREAS

plus EXTERNAL BOUNDARY CROSSING POINTS

From To Route
1 2 B9080
1 2 A89

1 2 M9

1 2 M8

1 2 A71

1 2 A70

1 2 B6368
1 2

1 2 A6093
1 2 B6355
1 2 A199

1 2 A1l

1 2 A198

1 2 B1348
1 3 A904

1 3 M9

1 3 A702

1 3 A701

1 3 B7007
1 3 A7

1 3 A68

1 3 A90

2 3 B9080
2 3 M8

2 3 B7066
2 3 B7010
2 3 A71

2 3 B715
2 3 B8028
2 3 A801
2 3 B8047
2 3 B792
2 3 B8046
2 3 A1

2 3 A198
2 3 A198
2 3 A6137
2 3 B1347
2 3 B1377
3 4 A1/A1107
3 4 B6355
3 4 AB97
3 4 A68

3 4 A7

3 4 A703
3 4 A72

3 4 A72

3 4 A876
3 4 A907
3 4 A91

3 4 A9

3 4 M9

3 4 A84

3 4 A811
3 4 B818
3 4 A823

boundary

Winchburgh

west of Newbridge

north of Junction 1

west of junction 2

east of Wilkieston

west of Balerno

north of Humbie

unclass south of Pencaitland
west of Ormiston

south of Tranent

South of Tranent

between Macmerry & Tranent
West of Longniddry

east of Port Seton

at B9109

between junctions 2 & 3
north of Carlops
Leadburn

south of Middleton
south of Middleton
south of Fala

Forth Road Bridge

west of Winchburgh
between services & Jn 5
Harthill Village

west of Fauldhouse
Headlesscross

south of Headlesscross
east of Avonbridge
south of A706 junction
west of Torphichen
south of Torphicen
north of Ecclesmachan

between Haddington & East Linton Hailes

south of Whitekirk
west of Aberlady
Ballencrieff

East Fortune Junction
north of East Linton

south of Cockburnspath
Whiteadder Reservoir
south of Carfraemill
south of Lauder

south of Stow

south of Eddleston

east of Blyth Bridge
south of Netherfurd
Kennet

west of Tullibody

west of Menstrie

north of Bridge of Allan
south of Jn 11
Ochtertyre
Gargunnock road end
Carron Bridge

north of Rumblingbridge

timetable name

West Haugh Centre
after Ratho Station Road

Easter Hatton House

Lempockwells Farm
Buxley Road End
Seton Mains

Seton Sands
Cauldcots

north of Carlops
Leadburn

between Middleton & Falahill

after Forth Road Bridge Tolls

Threemiletown

Gosford House

Markle Road End

Stow
Cringletie
Castlecraig

4 ways roundabout
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APPENDIX B continued
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Route
A977
B913
A907
B981
A92
B925
B9157
A909
A909
A921
B912
B914
B925
B981
M90
A977

boundary

Blairingone

west of Saline

west of Bogside

between Cardenden & Lochgelly
east of Loch Gelly

between Donibristle & Auchertool
Balmule

west of Burntisland

East of Kelty

west of Burntisland

south of Kelty

west of Kelty

west of Auchtertool

east of Lochgelly

At junction 4

Crook of Devon

EXTERNAL BOUNDARY LOCATIONS

From To
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Route
A70
A89
A706
A803
A80
B803
B825
M8
B7066
A71
A702
B934
A823
A9
B8033
A85
A827
A82
A85
A82
A811
A809
A81
A891
B822
A721
A72
B7076
A701
A708
B709
A7
B6365
A68
B6352
B6396
A697
A1

Dundee
Perth

boundary

south of B7009

west of Blackridge

south of Briech

west of Haggs

South of Haggs B2

west of Southfield

west of Limerigg

west of J4

west of Eastfield

west of Shotts

south of West Linton
north of Yetts o Muckhart
north of Yetts o Muckhart
North of Dunblane Little Chef
North of Kinbuck

east of Dalveich

east of Killin

north of Tyndrum

west of Tyndrum

south of Inverarnan

west of Drymen

south of Carbeth Inn
south of Strathblane

east of Strathblane

south of Fintry

west of Netherurd

south Skirling

west of Broughton

south of Badlieu

south of Birkhill

south of Ettrick

Mosspaul Hotel

south of Under Churnside
south of Carter Bar

north of Kirk Yetholm
east of Lempitlaw

South of Cornhill on Tweed
south of Berwick upon Tweed

timetable name

B2
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