## RELEASE 3:20.5.07 APPENDIX B (revised May 2007) B1 BOUNDARY POINTS between EDINBURGH TRAVELAREAS

plus EXTERNAL BOUNDARY CROSSING POINTS

plus EXTERNAL BOUNDARY CROSSING POINTS							
From	То	Route	boundary		timetable name		
1	2	B9080	Winchburgh				
1	2	A89	west of Newbridge		West Haugh Centre		
1	2	M9	north of Junction 1		after Ratho Station Road		
1	2	M8	west of junction 2				
1	2	A71	east of Wilkieston		Easter Hatton House		
1	2	A70	west of Balerno				
1	2	B6368	north of Humbie				
1	2		unclass south of Pencaitland		Lempockwells Farm		
1	2	A6093	west of Ormiston		D . D . E .		
1	2	B6355	south of Tranent		Buxley Road End		
1	2	A199	South of Tranent				
1	2	A1 A198	between Macmerry & Tranent West of Longniddry		Seton Mains		
1	2	B1348	east of Port Seton		Seton Sands		
1	2	D1340	east of Port Seton		Seton Sanus		
1	3	A904	at B9109		Cauldcots		
1	3	M9	between junctions 2 & 3				
1	3	A702	north of Carlops		north of Carlops		
1	3	A701	Leadburn		Leadburn		
1	3	B7007	south of Middleton				
1	3	A7	south of Middleton	between	Middleton & Falahill		
1	3	A68	south of Fala				
1	3	A90	Forth Road Bridge	after For	th Road Bridge Tolls		
		D0000			<b>-</b> 1		
2	3	B9080	west of Winchburgh		Threemiletown		
2	3	M8	between services & Jn 5				
2	3	B7066	Harthill Village				
2	3	B7010 A71	west of Fauldhouse Headlesscross				
2	3	B715	south of Headlesscross				
2	3	B8028					
2	3	A801	east of Avonbridge south of A706 junction				
2	3	B8047	west of Torphichen				
2	3	B792	south of Torphicen				
2	3	B8046	north of Ecclesmachan				
2	3	A1	between Haddington & East Linton	Hailes			
2	3	A198	south of Whitekirk	i idiioo			
2	3	A198	west of Aberlady		Gosford House		
2	3	A6137	Ballencrieff				
2	3	B1347	East Fortune Junction				
2	3	B1377	north of East Linton		Markle Road End		
3	4	A1/A1107	south of Cockburnspath				
3	4	B6355	Whiteadder Reservoir				
3	4	A697	south of Carfraemill				
3	4	A68	south of Lauder		04		
3	4 4	A7	south of Stow		Stow		
3		A703	south of Eddleston		Cringletie		
3	4	A72 A72	east of Blyth Bridge		Castlecraig		
3	4	A876	south of Netherfurd Kennet				
3	4	A907					
3	4	A907 A91	west of Tullibody west of Menstrie				
3	4	A91 A9	north of Bridge of Allan		4 ways roundabout		
3	4	M9	south of Jn 11		T ways roundabout		
3							
	4	A84	Ochtertyre				
3	4	A811	Gargunnock road end				
3	4	B818	Carron Bridge		<b>_</b> .		
3	4	A823	north of Rumblingbridge		B1		

APPENDIX B continued B2								
From	To	Route	boundary	timetable name				
3	4	A977	Blairingone					
3	4	B913	west of Saline					
3	4	A907	west of Bogside					
3	4	B981	between Cardenden & Lochgelly					
3	4	A92	east of Loch Gelly					
3	4	B925	between Donibristle & Auchertool					
3	4	B9157	Balmule					
3	4	A909	west of Burntisland					
3	4	A909	East of Kelty					
3	4	A921	west of Burntisland					
3	4	B912	south of Kelty					
3	4	B914	west of Kelty					
3	4	B925	west of Auchtertool					
3	4	B981	east of Lochgelly					
3	4	M90	At junction 4					
3	4	A977	Crook of Devon					

## **EXTERNAL BOUNDARY LOCATIONS**

	EXTERNAL BOUNDARY LOCATIONS							
From	То	Route	boundary					
2		A70	south of B7009					
2		A89	west of Blackridge					
2		A706	south of Briech					
3		A803	west of Haggs					
3		A80	South of Haggs B2					
3		B803	west of Southfield					
3		B825	west of Limerigg					
3		M8	west of J4					
3		B7066	west of Eastfield					
3		A71	west of Shotts					
3		A702	south of West Linton					
4		B934	north of Yetts o Muckhart					
4		A823	north of Yetts o Muckhart					
4		A9	North of Dunblane Little Chef					
4		B8033	North of Kinbuck					
4		A85	east of Dalveich					
4		A827	east of Killin					
4		A82	north of Tyndrum					
4		A85	west of Tyndrum					
4		A82	south of Inverarnan					
4		A811	west of Drymen					
4		A809	south of Carbeth Inn					
4		A81	south of Strathblane					
4		A891	east of Strathblane					
4		B822	south of Fintry					
4		A721	west of Netherurd					
4		A72	south Skirling					
4		B7076	west of Broughton					
4		A701	south of Badlieu					
4		A708	south of Birkhill					
4		B709	south of Ettrick					
4		A7	Mosspaul Hotel					
4		B6365	south of Under Churnside					
4		A68	south of Carter Bar					
4		B6352	north of Kirk Yetholm					
4		B6396	east of Lempitlaw					
4		A697	South of Cornhill on Tweed					
4		A1	south of Berwick upon Tweed					
4		Dundee						
4		Perth						